



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 972/2024 & I.A. Nos. 43931/2024, 43935/2024, 43936/2024**

INSTITUTE FOR INNER STUDIES, INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rishi Bansal, Mr. Ajay Amitabh Suman, Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Ms. Shruti Manchanda, Ms. Shakshi Agarwal, Advocates (M:9650682928)

versus

SKILLENABLE EDUTECH PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Dhruv Gupta, Ms. Durga Bhatt, Mr. Mudit Bohara & Ms. Shruthikka S. Menon, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **17.01.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the defendants submits that reply to I.A. 43931/2024, is being filed along with an application for condonation of delay and seeks some time to have the same placed on record.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 01st April, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 17, 2025

au