



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 972/2024 & I.A. No. 4483/2025**

INSTITUTE FOR INNER STUDIES, INC.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shravan Bansal with Ms. Shakshi
Agarwal, Advocates.
(M): 7311100861

versus

**SKILLENABLE EDUTECH PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.Defendants**

Through: Mr. Dhruv Gupta with Ms. Durga
Bhatt, Mr. Mudit Bohara,
Mr. Shruthir S. Menon and
Mr. Rishav Ambastha, Advocates.
(M): 9810491438
Email: dgguptadhruv@gmail.com

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER
19.02.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that the parties be referred for mediation, to explore the possibility of settlement.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the defendants submits that he may be granted time to seek instructions in that regard.
3. List for instructions on behalf of the defendants for referring the matter to mediation, on 27th February, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/c