



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 972/2024, I.A. 43931/2024-Stay, I.A. 43935/2024-Exp
from pre institution mediation, I.A. 43936/2024-For appointment of
LC, I.A. 4483/2025-Early hearing by plaintiff.

INSTITUTE FOR INNER STUDIES, INC.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shravan Kumar Bansal,
Ms. Shruti Manchanda and
Ms. Sakshi Agarwal, Advs.

versus

SKILLENABLE EDUTECH PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Dhruv Gupta, Ms. Durga
Bhatt, Ms. Shruthikka S. Menon
and Mr. Mudit Bohara, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

01.04.2025

%

This matter cannot be taken up for hearing on account of farewell
reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Chandra Dhari Singh scheduled today,
renotify on 16.04.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 1, 2025/R