



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 972/2024, I.A. 43931/2024-Stay, I.A. 43935/2024-Exp
from pre institution mediation, I.A. 43936/2024-For appointment of
LC, I.A. 4483/2025-Early hearing by plaintiff

INSTITUTE FOR INNER STUDIES, INC.Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Shravan Kumar Bansal and Ms.
Shruti Manchanda, Advs.

versus

SKILLENABLE EDUTECH PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Dhruv Gupta, Mr. Manik Dev
and Mr. Sidhant Singh, Advs. for
defendants.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
15.07.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the defendants seeks, and is granted, a period of *two weeks* for filing written synopsis in terms of the last order dated 05.05.2025.
2. Renotify for arguments on 07.08.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 15, 2025/bh