



\$~31

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 972/2024, I.A. 43931/2024, I.A. 43935/2024, I.A. 43936/2024 & I.A. 4483/2025

INSTITUTE FOR INNER STUDIES, INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shravan Kumar Bansal, Mr. Rishi Bansal, Ms. Shruti Manchanda & Ms. Shakshi Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

SKILLENABLE EDUTECH PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. J. Sai, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Dhruv Gupta, Ms. Durga Bhatt, Ms. Shruthikka Menon, Mr. Siddhant Singh & Mr. Manik Dev, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
07.08.2025

%

List before another Bench on 14.08.2025, subject to the order of the Hon'ble the Judge in-Charge.

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/ 'A'