



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 972/2024 & I.A. 43931/2024**

INSTITUTE FOR INNER STUDIES, INC.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shravan Kumar Bansal and Ms.
Shruti Manchanda and Ms. Shakshi
Agarwal, Advs.

versus

**SKILLENABLE EDUTECH PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.Defendants**

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Dhruv Gupta, Mr. Avi Mitra, Advs.
for D-1 and D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
15.10.2025

%

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has concluded his submissions in the
injunction application.

To come up for arguments of the defendant on **21.11.2025.**

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/msh