



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 972/2024 & I.A. 43931/2024**

INSTITUTE FOR INNER STUDIES, INC.Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Shravan Kumar Bansal and Ms. Shrutu Manchanda and Ms. Shakshi Agarwal, Advs**

versus

SKILLENABLE EDUTECH PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Dhruv Gupta, Ms. Durga Bhatt, Advs. for D-1 and D-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 21.11.2025

Since the Hon'ble Judge is sitting in a special Division Bench for specially assigned matters during the post lunch session, this matter could not be called out.

List on **08.01.2026**.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/mt