



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 972/2024**

INSTITUTE FOR INNER STUDIES, INC.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruti Manchanda, Advocate.

versus

SKILLENABLE EDUTECH PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishabh Tehlan, Advocate for
Defendants.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **08.01.2026**

I.A. 43931/2024 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)

1. Order dated 15.10.2025 indicates that matter was part heard before the Bench of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Manmeet Pritam Singh Arora.
2. List this matter before Hon'ble Ms. Justice Manmeet Pritam Singh Arora on 06.02.2026, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 8, 2026
S.Sharma