



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 972/2024 & IA 43931/2024**

INSTITUTE FOR INNER STUDIES, INC.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruti Manchanda, Advocate

versus

SKILLENABLE EDUTECH PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishabh Tehlan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 06.02.2026

The matter is released from part-heard.

List before the Roster Bench for directions on 13.03.2026.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2026/hp