



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 972/2024**

INSTITUTE FOR INNER STUDIES, INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shravan Kumar Bansal and Ms.
Shruti Manchanda, Advocates.

versus

SKILLENABLE EDUTECH PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Dhruv Gupta, Ms. Purnima Vashishtha,
Mr. Rishabh Tehlan and Ms. Durga Bhatt,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

CS(COMM) 972/2024 & 43935/2024, 43936/2024, 4483/2025

1. List for hearing on 10.07.2026.

I.A. 43931/2024 & 19900/2025

2. Pleadings are complete.

3. List on 10.07.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/AK