



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 972/2024 & I.As. 43931/2024, 43935/2024, 43936/2024,
4483/2025, 19900/2025

INSTITUTE FOR INNER STUDIES, INC.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruti Manchanda, Advocate.

versus

SKILLENABLE EDUTECH PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Dhruv Gupta, Ms. Purnima
Vashishtha and Mr. Rishabh Tehlan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **10.07.2026**

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Plaintiff, which is not opposed by counsel for the Defendants.
2. At request, list on 26.11.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 10, 2026

S.Sharma